

No. 15,913 ✓

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JOSE DIAS DE SOUZA,

Appellant,

vs.

BRUCE G. BARBER, Director of Immi-
gration and Naturalization,

Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Northern District of California,
Southern Division.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF.

FREDRICKS & SULLIVAN,

316 Flood Building, 870 Market Street,
San Francisco 2, California,

Attorneys for Appellant.

GUERNSEY CARSON,

950 Mills Tower,
San Francisco 4, California,

Of Counsel.

FILED

MAY 23 1958

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statutes and amendment to constitution	2
Statement of the case	5
Specification of errors	10
Summary of argument	11
Argument	12
I. The administrative proceedings are subject to collateral attack	12
II. The deportation finding was not supported by valid evidence	20
III. No entry was proved; the finding thereon being based on an erroneous application of law	22
IV. Appellant's constitutional right to due process of law was violated	27
Conclusion	32

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Bank of U. S. v. Ritchie, 33 U.S. 128, 8 L.Ed. 890	21
Bartels Estate, (Calif.) Myrick's Prob.Rep. 30	31
Bridges v. Wixon, 326 U.S. 135, 65 S.Ct. 1443, 89 L.Ed. 2103	17, 31, 32
Daskaloff v. Zurbrick, 103 F.2d 579	18
DeLevillain v. Evans, 39 Cal. 120	30
Delgadillo v. Carmichael, 332 U.S. 388, 68 S.Ct. 10, 92 L.Ed. 17	24
DiPasquale v. Karnuth, 158 F.2d 878	25

	Page
Ex Parte Fierstein, 41 F.2d 53	22
Ex parte T. Nagata, 11 F.2d 178	25
Fong Haw Tan, 333 U.S. 6, 68 S.Ct. 374, 92 L.Ed. 433	16
Galvan v. Press, 347 U.S. 522, 74 S.Ct. 737, 98 L.Ed. 911	27
Gilles v. Del Guercio, 150 F.Supp. 864	29
Hyun v. Landon, 219 F.2d 404	29
In the Matter of S..... In Deportation Proceedings, 3 I. & N. 83	17
Johnson v. Zerbst, 304 U.S. 458, 58 S.Ct. 1019, 82 L.Ed. 1461	31
Johnston v. So. Pac., 150 Cal. 535, 89 P. 348	31
Kessler v. Strecker, 307 U.S. 22, 59 S.Ct. 694, 83 L.Ed. 1082	14
Lapina v. Williams, 232 U.S. 78, 34 S.Ct. 196, 58 L.Ed. 515	26
Lewis v. Frick, 233 U.S. 291, 34 S.Ct. 488, 58 L.Ed. 967	26
Low Wah Suey v. Backus, 225 U.S. 460, 32 S.Ct. 734, 56 L.Ed. 1165	14
Mooney v. Holohan, 294 U.S. 103, 55 S.Ct. 340, 79 L.Ed. 791	16
Mouratis v. Nagle, 24 F.2d 799	22
Ng Fung Ho v. White, 259 U.S. 276, 42 S.Ct. 492, 66 L.Ed. 938	16
Pennsylvania ex rel. Herman v. Claudy, 350 U.S. 116, 76 S.Ct. 223, 100 L.Ed. 126	16
Roux v. Commissioner, 203 F. 413	30
U.S. ex rel. Castro-Louzan v. Zimmerman, 94 F.Supp. 22 ...	29
U.S. ex rel. Clausson v. Day, 279 U.S. 398, 49 S.Ct. 354, 73 L.Ed. 758	24
U.S. ex rel. Guarino v. Uhl, 107 F.2d 399	19
U.S. ex rel. Rubio v. Jordan, 190 F.2d 573	16
U.S. ex rel. Schlimmgen v. Jordan, 164 F.2d 633	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

iii

	Pages
U.S. ex rel. Shaw v. Van de Mark, 3 F.Supp. 101	31
U.S. ex rel. Stapf v. Corsi, 287 U.S. 129, 53 S.Ct. 40, 77 L.Ed. 215	24
U.S. ex rel. Volpe v. Smith, 289 U.S. 422, 53 S.Ct. 665, 77 L.Ed. 1298	25
Valenti v. Karnuth, 1 F.Supp. 370	23
Weedin v. Banzo Okada, 2 F.2d 321	25
White v. Miller, 158 U.S. 128, 15 S.Ct. 788, 39 L.Ed. 921 ..	21
Whitfield v. Hanges, 222 F. 745	15, 29
Wong Yuen v. Prentis, 234 F. 28	25
Wong Yang Sung v. McGrath, 339 U.S. 33, 70 S.Ct. 445, 94 L.Ed. 616	27
Yamataya v. Fisher, 189 U.S. 86, 23 S.Ct. 611, 47 L.Ed. 721	27

Codes

California Code of Civil Procedure, Sections 372, 373	30
---	----

Constitutions

U. S. Constitution, Amendment 5	5, 12, 27
---------------------------------------	-----------

Rules

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 17(c)	30
--	----

Statutes

8 C.F.R.:	
Section 241(a)	5
Section 242 f	5
Section 242.6	4, 5
Sections 242.8 to 242.21, inclusive	4
Section 242.22	4
Section 242.23	4

8 U.S.C.:	Pages
Section 1101	2
Section 1101(a) (13)	22
Section 1251	2
Section 1251(a)	3
Section 1251(a) (4)	11
Section 1252	3, 4
Section 1252(b) (4)	20
Section 1252 f	1, 4, 5, 9, 10, 13
Section 2241	1
Section 2253	1

Texts

Story, Equity Pleading, Section 871	20
---	----

Miscellaneous

Administrative Decisions, 3 I. & N. 83, 86	17, 18
